

Request for Proposal Pavement Marking Barrington, NH

Sealed bids will be received at the Town of Barrington Municipal Offices until 12:00 p.m., Monday April 26, 2021 for the striping of roadways within the Town of Barrington. The mailing address is P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH 03825. The building location is 333 Calef Highway, but do not use this one for mailing. Please address all questions to the Barrington Road Agent, Marc Moreau at 603-948-5203.

Bids must be delivered to the Town of Barrington in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid, Road Striping 2021".

The contractor will be responsible for providing all materials including paint, glass beads, traffic control, cones, signs and equipment necessary to complete the work. Work to be completed by August 6, 2021 in suitable weather for painting. With a final completion of October 1, 2021 for roads that were still under construction.

The quantities in this document are approximate and payment will be based on actual field measurement upon completion of work.

The contractor must supply the Town of Barrington with a certificate of insurance for a minimum of \$1,000,000.00 liability insurance and appropriate Worker's Compensation coverage.

All striping must meet NHDOT specification. No payment will be made for markings that do not meet NHDOT specifications.

Item #1 Stop Bars

117 Stop Bars	<u>22.00</u> per stop bar	<u>\$2574.00</u>	<u>two thousand five hundred seventy four Dollars</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words

Item #2 Parking spots

50 parking spot	<u>9.00</u> per spot	<u>\$450.00</u>	<u>Four Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words

Item #3 Double Yellow Line

210,000 Linear Feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Double Solid Line			
210,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.083</u> per linear foot	<u>\$17430.00</u>	<u>Seventeen thousand four hundred thirty Dollars</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words

Item #4 Single White (Fog) Line

310,000 Linear Feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Single Solid Line			
310,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.045</u> per linear foot	<u>\$13950.00</u>	<u>thirteen thousand nine hundred fifty Dollars</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words

Thirty Four thousand
Four Hundred and Four
Dollars

Estimated Total: Item #1 + Item #2+ item #3+ Item #4= \$ 34,404.00

Total

Cost in words

Company Name: Industrial Traffic Lines

Address: 3 Sandborn Rd
Lowdownerry NH 03053

Contact information: Phone 603 552-3780 E-mail IndustrialTrafficLines@gmail.com

Signature of Principal:  SCOTT MASON

Acceptance by the Town of Barrington: _____



